SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
EXCLUSIVE NEGOTIATING AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED EXCLUSIVE
NEGOTIATING AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) dated for reference purposes as of
January 4, 2023 (“Second Amendment Effective Date”) is entered into by and between the
Peninsula Health Care District, a political subdivision of the State of California (“District”),
PMB LLC, a California limited liability company (“PMB”), Generations LLC, an Oregon
limited liability company (“Generations”), and MidPen Housing Corporation, a California
nonprofit public benefit corporation. PMB, Generations, and MidPen are referred to collectively
herein as “Developer” or “Developers”. The District and Developer are sometimes referred to
individually herein as “Party” and collectively as the “Parties.”

RECITALS

A. The District and the Developer are parties to that Amended and Restated
Exclusive Negotiating Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2021, as amended by that certain
First Amendment to Amended and Restated Exclusive Negotiating Agreement, dated July 22,
2022 (collectively, the “Restated Agreement”). The Restated Agreement amended and restated
the Original ENA in its entirety, established terms and provisions to ensure coordination and
cooperation between the District and each Developer to negotiate a Term Sheet during the Term
Sheet Phase and a Ground Lease and DDA during the DDA Phase, and memorialized other
agreements of the Parties in connection with the Project. All capitalized terms used but not
defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Restated Agreement.

B. On or about June 23, 2022, the Board adopted Resolution No. 2022-11
authorizing Developer to initiate the entitlement process with the City of Burlingame based on
Developer’s revised PWC 3.0 site plan attached to Resolution No. 2022-11.

C. Pursuant to the Restated Agreement, Developer is required to prepare and submit
to the District a detailed proforma and financing plan that demonstrates the financial feasibility
to develop and complete the Project. Developer is in the process of preparing a detailed
proforma and financing plan for Developer’s revised PWC 3.0 site plan.

D. To allow the Developer additional time to prepare the detailed proforma and
financing plan, while still ensuring Developer continues to advance the Project in the interim,
the parties desire to further amend the Restated Agreement to extend the Term Sheet Phase and
certain milestones in the Schedule of Performance, in accordance with the terms set forth
herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants
and agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and approved, the District and Developer hereby
mutually agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference.

159523101.1



2. Extension of Term Sheet Phase. To provide Developer the time needed to prepare and submit

a proforma and financing plan for the Project, while ensuring continued advancement by
Developer of the Project in the interim, Section 2.1 of the Restated Agreement is hereby
amended to provide that the Term Sheet Phase shall expire on May 17, 2023. All other terms
and provisions in Section 2 of the Restated Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Amendment to Schedule of Performance Completion Dates. The District agrees to extend

the completion dates for Developer’s submittal of certain scopes of work in the Schedule of
Performance. The revised completion dates for these scopes of work are identified in
Exhibit 1 to this Second Amendment. The Schedule of Performance attached to the Restated
Agreement as Exhibit D is hereby deleted and replaced by Exhibit 1 hereto.

4. Miscellaneous.

a.

159523101.1

Incorporation. This Second Amendment constitutes a part of the Restated Agreement
and any reference to the Restated Agreement shall be deemed to include a reference to
the Restated Agreement as amended by this Second Amendment.

Ratification. To the extent of any inconsistency between this Second Amendment and
the Restated Agreement, the provisions contained in this Second Amendment shall
control. As amended by this Second Amendment, all terms, covenants, conditions, and
provisions of the Restated Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Successors and Assigns. This Second Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the District and the Developer.

Counterparts. This Second Amendment may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall
constitute one and the same document, binding on all parties hereto notwithstanding
that each of the parties hereto may have signed different counterparts. This Second
Amendment may be signed electronically via DocuSign or similar software, and
delivery of pdf copies of signatures via email shall be deemed delivery of originals.

Integration. This Second Amendment contains the entire agreement between the parties
hereto with respect to the subject matter of this Second Amendment. Any prior
correspondence, memoranda, agreements, warranties or representations relating to such
subject matter are superseded in total by this Second Amendment. No prior drafts of
this Second Amendment or changes from those drafts to the executed version of this
Second Amendment shall be introduced as evidence in any litigation or other dispute
resolution proceeding by either party hereto or any other person, and no court or other
body shall consider those drafts in interpreting this Second Amendment.



Exhibit 1
Amended Schedule of Performance

159523101.1



£ €0STI86SI

erdwo)

*Appuarmouod pansind aq ued jey)) asoy) pue diysuonie[ar [enuanbas e
dARY Jet]} SUSWA[ SUIAFNUapI [npayds Yied [eonuo € Jurpnjoul ‘sauoisaqiw 3oo(o1g pasodoid
Sur{muapt onpayos Areurwrpaid g yrugns pue do[oAd( :d[MPIayds 3133foag Areurwidag

aseyd 1094
wd [, unmp uorssnoasip 3uro3uo

01 193l[gns ey [euoneZIUL3I)
1adojaas remdoouo)

9jo1dwio) repruqng rodoRadq

‘sromred K3mbo pue

199p Aue 3urpnjour 199[01d 3y} Jo 2dods [eurj oy} Aq pasuanyjur 3q [[Im 302[01d 2y} JO 2Imionns
reuonjeziuedio [e39] 10§ fesodoid s 1odojoAra(] 1Y) 98pojmouroe sonaed oy -109lo1g

o Jo Juawdoraaap oy Surasryoe ur 101SI(] Ay} pue 1odojoad( Sunsisse pue ‘ssaidoxd
103[01g Suimaradr ‘drysioped] [9A9] Juowadeuew J0J [qisuodsar oq [[eys wes} Juawdo[aAap
A [, ‘uoreziuesio Yyoed urym [duuosiad A3 03 pajeudisap sanifiqisuodsal oy} pue ‘(U dpIA
Se ons) AJIunuwuo)) SSAU[A\ B[nSUIudJ 2y Jo (s)1o1erodo pue (S19do[oAdp pue s99ss9|

SB QAISS 0} SANIUD ) SUIPN]OUl) SUOTJRIAUAL) PuR A UeamI2q dIYSUOTIB[aI SSAUISN(

oY) Surpredal sjudwNdOp uoneuLIo] Jo sjuawadIde 3urjerado Aue ‘uonisodwod s 10doaAd( 01
3urneyal syuownoop ‘19do[2Ad( Y} PUB UdJPIA Usam)aq digsuone[al [eroueulj pue [e39] oy}
Surpnjour ‘0ourUIA0S puk 2IMons S 19do[2Ad(] pue AIQAT[AP 199(01J UM PIJRIOOSSE 1IBYD
[euonjeziue3io ANud [en}dadouod e oapIaocid :jaey)) [euoneziuedi() JadopAd( [enydasuoc)

de[dwo)

"100(01q o) 103 syurUL) [enuajod pue ‘sioulred 10INSI(] ‘sassaulsng Jurroqu3ou

‘SIop[oyaYelS AJNTUNWWOD YHM suonedrunwod 12dojeaa( jo pasudde jownsi ay) Surdoay
10J yromawrej e asodoid pue ‘sjuswarmbar oouepusye pue Kousnboiy Suneow Yjm Xirew
Buneaw & op1aoid [[eys [090101d SUONIBOTUNWIIOD Y[, “POLIdJ Uoneno3oN oY) noy3noIy)
pauLoyur Ajre[n3ax 191ns1(] Y3 dooy] 03 JO1ISI(] Y} YIM UOHBITUNWIIOD JUIDIS J0] [000301d
suoneorunuIwod & aredaid o1nsI(] oY) Yim uonerodood Uuj ;090301 J SUOH)EIUNWTO))

e uondjdwo)

NI0AA Jo 3dodg

NEY

§ 12d0[2A3(] 10] JUIMIAITY SuN)RI)0SIN JAISNIXF PIIRISIY PUE PIPUIWY 0} JUIWPUIWY PUOIIS 0} IIUBULIOLII J JO [NPIYIS

1 Nquyxy



£'E0S118651

03 paxmbai sarpmys [eoruyd9) a1edaid 0} sjueynNSu0d [eoTUY ) padeduo (k) :sey 1odofaaa(]
e} 10INSI(] 0} UOTIBULILFUOD UILIM 9pTA0Id J[eys 10dO[oAd(] *SIIpN)S [BIIUYII ], U0
9R[dwo) | YA0AA JO JUIWUIWWO)) 7 SAPNIS VOAD 10J SIUBINSUO)) [BIUYII T, JO judmdsesury

(2ImpaYRs

ymUWRRNUY,, Y1) VO I9pUun MIIAI [BJUSUWIUOIIAUD pajeroosse ) Sunojduod

JUSWIAIFY PajeIsay pue ‘syeaoidde maraal udisop Aressaoou Aue Jurpnoul 409[01J Y} I0J SJUSTIIUD

a1 Jo 1§ uonoas 03 juensind asn pue[ AIessoodu [[e Surure)qo pue Jurssaooid 10J o[npayds e [eaocidde pue ma1aal

pajepdn 2q 03 [NPaYOS JUSWIINUY |  JIOJ JLNSI(T oY 03 ywugns pue aredarg ‘19do[aad( Aq pasodoid se j09lo1d ay) 10A0 AjIoyne
MITARI ATRUOTJRIISIP dARY [[IM SSUTULINAP 12d0[2A2(] Jey) Ayuoyine 10 Aouafe ojeridoidde
dordwo) eptwqng 10doEAd( | Ioylo Aue pue swedurng Jo A10) Y} YHM JIJJA D_MPIYIS VOIAD » [eaoxddy asn pue|

"pa220ad 193(01d o3 Surpre3aI SUOISSNISIp pue

SUOIIL11039U Sk PAJIpowl 9q Aewr A39181)S pue UB[d ¥ PUe Yoeann) 2y} jeyl o3pajmouoe
1910S1(] pue 19dO[OAd(] "SAIISIP PUB SISAIAUT AJTUNWTUIOD J[GRUOSBII S103[J2I 103[01]

oy} Jo JuawdoaAap A} Jey) INSUD 0) IS Y} ‘03 Judde(pe pue ‘Unpim sioumo Ayrodord

pUR SSQUISN( ‘SJUIPISAI ‘0) PAIMWI| JOU Ing SUTPN]OUT ‘SISPJOYNL)S AJTUNWIOd ‘WwoiJ yndur
SAIS03I PUB ‘YJIM S)BITUNTILIOD 0} SLI0JJR OBAINO SNOLIBA JONPUO0D [[BYS J12dO[oAd(] ‘POl
uoneno3aN 9y} SuLn( "pousd uonenodaN oy SuLmp pauLIojul JoInsi(] Y3 3urdosy 1o
resodoid e (A1) pue {porrod uonenoJoN oy Surmp sarouade L1ojem3ar ‘s1opjoyayels ‘sdnoid
Anunuwuods 0} suonejuasaid 1oy ampayos pasodoid e (1) $09lo1 oy} Jo pestudde sarouagde
Aroren3ar urdoay pue 109(01d 9y 10] yoranno orqnd pue Arunwod 10§ £39)e1)S B

(11) S1I0JF9 YoroINO AJIUNWIOD 9y} 10] 303pnq © (1) opn[oul os[e [[eys ue[d Yd PUe yoeannQ
oy '192l01g 2y} noqe sarousfe K1ojen3ar ojqeorjdde pue ‘preog oy “orqnd oy Surwioyur
pue ‘goeanno apoyayels pue Arununuod 3urpnjoul ‘wreidord suonerar orqnd pasodoid

s Jodoraaa(q Jo uondriosap & opnoul [[eys Ue[d Y PUe yoeannQ Y, poroJ uonenofoN
oy Surmp ueyd pue A3a1ens yoranno Aunuwros pasodod s 1odo[oad( saquiosap jeys (e[
Md pue yoeann(,,) uerd suonea srjqnd pue yoeanno Arunwwod pasodoid e jeaoidde pue
919[dwo) |  M31A31 101NSI(] I0J Juqns pue aredoi (ue|J SUOIR[AY M[qNJ PUE YIBAIN() AJIUNWUo))

oM
§ J3do[aAd(] 10] JUAWISY SUIJBIIOSIN IAISN[IXF PIIL)ISAY PUEB PIPUIWY 0) JUIWPUIUY PUOIIS 0} IIUBULIOLII J JO [NPIYIS
[ 3qryxy




£ E0STI86ST

"oseyJ Je9YS W T,
Jo uonexidxa 03 J011{ 73BT ¢ doIS

Suro3uQ @e( [ dAIS

Jo uonod swos Jo Aouednooso [enusjod Surpredar epng pue 1odojoadq usamiaq sdiysioupred
renuaiod ojen[ead 03 ( Jouns,,) YPIedH Ionng Yim 23e3uo [reys rodojoas( T daIS

"SJUQPISAI
1OLISI(T O SAJTAIIS AIBD [I[dY JURDIJTUSIS ap1a0id 03 309[01d 2y} 21mnbax [[1m 1911SI(]
Ay} Je1]) SAZPI[MOUOR puk sa213e 10dO[OAd(] :SIINAIRS pue sdigstoulieJ dIedY)[BIH

's9ss21301d 10901 o)

Se pajueLIem dq Aewr 90ud3I[Ip onp
[euonIppe 18y} 93pa[mourde saned
9 [, "90URWIONR{ JO 2[NPayos 2y}
pue yYNH 2y} Iopun pajedurojuod
se 90ud3I[I(] an(] ATeUrUI[aI]

sy pajo1dwod sey 1odo[oAd( YL

o1e(] 2AT}0R]JH WO sAep 081

‘199014 2y} pue 231§ 2} 0} Surje[al SI9)EW

I9U)0 yons pue Juroueulj ‘ddueI[dwiod [BIUSWILIIA0F pue SUTUOZ ‘SIS)BW [BJUSUIUOMAUD ‘9IS
9} JO UONIPUO? [eISAYd pue [eIOURULY AU} ‘SUOIIPUOD Jaxrewr oy} Surpie3al suone3nsaAul
pue saumbur ‘suonoadsur 1odar Areurwiaid ay) ur 03 paLdyal suondooxs 9y 03

3une[ar syuownoop Juikjopun Aue pue podar a1 Areurwn(oid B JO MIIAI 9U) 9pN]OUl [[BYS
Uone3IISOAUT 2UIII[IP NP Y[, ‘SUONEOLIR[O paxnbail 1o suonoafqo Aue ym Jo1nsI(] 0}
191391 ® anssI pue 1adojoas(q £q pamooid 10 Jo1sIT Aq popiaoid uoneuwLIOul 9IS 10 303[01]
Aue Jo uone31soAUl 9oua3IIp anp 919[dWo)) :U0NBII)SIAUJ IUISI[I( IN([ AIBUIWI[dL ]

£20T
‘g7 Areniqo,] :(Suonedrddy usise(]
"TUSWAITIUY] ‘SUIUUR[J) ¢ 9381

ojordwo)
-(uonedrddy VOHD) T 958§

'VNA 2y Jo T3 Wondag 0} juensind

reaoxdde pue maraai preog 03 192[qns 2q [[eys suonesijdde 3uro3a10] 9y} Jo [eRIWNS
"duredurfng yo A1) 3y} 01 ANPIYOS JUSWI[IUF ) Ul payynuapl suonesrjdde maraar ugisop
pue ‘quawdpiud ‘Furuueld 1e yrwqng :(suonesrjddy udisoq Guowepnuy ‘Suruuelq) 7 23e1S

"VNA 91 Jo T'g uondas o3 juensind [eaoidde pue maraar preog o3 109[qns oq
[Teys suonesrdde yOHD Jo reprwqng -owedurping jo A10) 9y} 03 S[NPaYOS JUSWS[INUF Y} UI
PAYTUSPI SJUSWNOOp pajeal pue suonesridde yOHD ywqng :(uoneonddy yvOHD) [ 2318

:suonedjddy j0afloa g Jo [eprmuqng

"S3IpNYS
9SOY) UO YIOM SJUSUITOD 0) S)URI[NSUOD )1 pasned (q) ‘Ar) oy 03 uonedrdde yOFD 1oddns

oM

§ 19do[aA3(] 10] JUIWIFY SUILII0FIN IAISN[IXF PI)BISIY PUE PIPUIWY 0} JUIWPUIWY PUOIIS 0) IUBULIOLII J JO I[NPIYIS

I nquyxy




€' E0SII86ST

01 192[gns 93100, 2renbg
pue Surwrerdord gnH pesodord

91o1dwo)

031 Jo11d sy2am a1} ut Aprerndar Suneow sajedronue rodopAdq "gNH Yl 10J 23e100] 2renbs
Surpnjour ‘udisop rermydoouod pasodoid pue uerd Sururesdoid e preog ay3 4q [eaoidde
PUB MIIAQI J0J ywugns pue a1edarg -agejooq saenbg pue Surmmersord gnH pasodoid

‘1ouyred 901330
S9OIAISS )[eay JY) £q [eAoidde
Jo skep (¢) oAl UM 37 ¥ 9IS

9e[dwo)) :3e( ¢ daIg

YIEIH AJUNWIto)) 10 123U Y} UIYIIM SISN IO1JJO SIOIAISS IR
ap1aoid 0y rounred pasodoid s 1odojoad( £Aq (JuoweaiSe Je[rwis 10) Judwaaide 3unerofou
QAISN[OX3 Ue JO [eAoidde Jo UOBWLIJUOD USNILIM JOLNSI(] Y} APIA0I{] ¢ d91S

"YIeoH ANunwiwo)) 10§ 1jud)) pasodord ayp Uryim sasn 99130 SIOTAIIS
yireay ap1aoad o3 1oupred pasodord syt yym (Juowraaide Je[rwils 10) juowaaise Junenodau
QAISN[OX? JeIp © [eaoidde pue maraal preog 1of jrwqns 0} 12dojoas( g daIs

199U S W], 24} JO UONer03au Y3Im pa2doid 0} santed oy

10J AIessa00u SId9)jeW [RUOTIIPPE AuR pue Jod[o1d 2y} Jof yoeoidde Suroueuly pue JUIUIS[INUD
‘Burwrerdod oy Surpredar ‘Aressoodu se ‘UOTRULIOJUT [RUOT}IPPR M pIeoq a3 apraoid

01 90alo1] 2y} 10J A391e1S pue 1dou0d JUAWdO[AID S 12dO[2A(] AU} ULl 0] ‘papsu

se ‘7 doig pue | daig moys3noayy sSuneawr pieog pue JoLnsi ut oedonted [feys 1odojoadq

199[01g a1 Jo yuawdoaAap pue udisap

‘Surwrwrer3ord ‘Buruued paesodoid s sadojoasq Surpiedar saapuape 19Y)0 pue ‘siopraoid

a1ed yjreay 2andadsord gownsi(q ‘1odoaasq £q yoeqpaay 103 Ayrunpoddo pue j0s(o1g oy

10J A3o1e1s pue 1doouod juswdorossp Areurunyaid syt Jo 1odojoaa( £q suonejussaid apnjour

Aew s3uneaw A1030Nponul asaY ], 199[01d 9y Jo judwrdoaaap oy} Surpredar suoIssnosip

onunuod 0} Ayrunyroddo oy dAeY [[eYS WOMISI(T Y} pue 12do[oAd(] Aq paynuap! ‘(19yng

uey) 19Y10) s19sn dA110dsoid pue siouired 1opraoid o1es yiesy dan0adsord pue rodofess
‘pIeOd 9] YITYM JB S3UIOAW (7) 0M]) JO WnwuIw e 3soy [[eys Jodojoas(q 7 daiS

‘1o1ng ynm ‘Aue J1 ‘rodoford Aq yuswagedus soyung 1oJ jesodoid s 1odofeas(q
‘AoAnewaa)fe ‘10 303[01g oy} ut sasn pajerjiye-1a)ng Aue jo uoisnjour 10j resodoid

s JodooAs( unum ur J2MSI(] 03 ywgns [eys 1odofaaa( ‘91 | dei§ a9y 2105eq 10 UQ
"suotssnoasIp yons Aue ur aedonied 03 1ousi(] 1oy Arunyroddo sjqeuosear e opraoid [[eys pue
I91ING Y)IM SUOISSNOSIP [[€ JO IDLISI(] 03 291)0U doueApe opiaod [[eys Jodo[oadg 199[o1g oy

YoM

S J19do[aAd(] 10] JUAWIAAITY SUIIL1I0SIN IAISN[IXF PIIEISIY PUE PIPUIWY 0} JUIWPUIWY PUOIIS 0} IIUBULIOLIA J JO S[NPIYIS

1 Nquyxy




£€0S1186S1

odwo)

*911§ o3 uo sasn pue| pasodoid pue urstxd

oy} pue {saA192[qo s 303f01g a3 Jo uondrrosap e o3lo1d oy Jo syuduodwiod paje[2I pue qny
oy} 10J 95e)007 2renbs JuawdoaASp pue sjrun [RIIUAPISAI Jo Joquinu pasodoid ay3 urpnjout
‘sonjsurejoereyo pue werdoid yuawdo[2aap s 302(01d oy) 03 pajyrwil] jou ng Jurpnjour ‘o)g

o Jo Judwdoraasp pasodoid ayy Surpredar uorjeunoyur sapiaoid yey) uondirosa(g 102fo1d (7)

pue ‘uona[dwod pue UONINIISUOD

quowido[oASp “UTISIP I0J SOUO)SIIW A3 pue $392(01d Y} I0J SIBUINSI JSOO PUE SISA[eur
Aiqelonnsuod (Sunyred ‘woneprodsuen,oiyyen ‘UoneNOID 0} Jurjeal syjustaAoIduwl
pasodoid pue armjonnseryur 231s SunsIxa Jo sisATeue Jurpnjour) uefd 2Injonnseijur

‘ueld Suiseyd <sasn jo wrerdoid sosn pue] pasodoid ayy sopnjout jeyy ued juowrdo[aAap

' Opnjoul [[eys [eniuqns udiso(] enydoouo)) Ay [, A1) ay) 03 suonesrddy 109fo1g

Jo renruqng 2y ur Surpnpour sasodoid 19do[2Ad(J Jey} SJUSWMIOP IO AUB PUB SUOIIBAJ[D
pue suonoas ‘sued Joo[J pue jnoAe| Surp(ng Areurwiaid uepd 9)1s © ‘o) paywI[ 2 Jou

nq ‘opnjout [[m ey} sjusuoduwod 103(o1d Jo diysuorne[a1 pue 9[eds 2y} Sunensnyl SUSWNOop
ATesso03u 194j0 pue ‘sueld ‘sSurmelp Jo ISISU09 jey) syuawnosop udisa(q remdasuo)) Teurq (1)

:[eaoxdde pue
MITARI 191SI(T J0J Jruqgns pue aredaid :uondrsa( 193foag pue udisaq [emydaduo) [eury

9ordwo)

‘uone[duod pue uononnsuod ‘yuawdoraaap

‘u31Sap JI0J SAUOISI[IW A3 pue 199(01J AU} 10J SIBWIISI }SOJ PUR SISA[RUR A)I[IqRIONIISUOD
‘uerd axmonnseur cuerd 3urseyd ‘sosn jo wrerdoid ‘sasn pue| pasodoid ayj sepnjour jey; uerd
Juowdo[2A9p © ‘SUORAJ[D pue suonaas ‘sueld 100[} pue jnoke[ Suipyng Areururaid ‘uerd
JIS & 0} PAIWI] 24 JOU Jnq ‘Opn[duI [[Im Jey) sjusuoduwiods 309fo1d jo diysuorne[a1 pue 9[eos
oy Sunjensn[I SJUSWNOOP AIBSSIOU JoYJ0 pue ‘sued ‘sTurmelp Jo sIsIsuod jey) uondiosa(g
199fo01g pasodoid pue sjuswumoop ugisa( [emdoouo)) Areurwraid [eaoidde pue maraax
1011 10J ywgns pue aredaid ‘wondrLidsa( 103foag pue udisa(q enydadsuo)) Areurwraag

aseyd 199US
wiId ], SuLmp suoIsSnosIp Jurmnuniuod

"Burwessord g H paIISap S JOMISI(] Y} INOQR UONHBULIOJUT 98UByoXa 0} sioujred
901A13s pajedionue s 10do[aAd(] puB ‘S)UBNSUOD IILNSI(] JJLIS OLISI(] YIM SUO0ISIIW STy}

HI0OM

§ J3d0[2A3(] 0] JUIWIISY SU)BI}0SIN JAISNIXF PIJBISIY PUE PIPUITIY 0) JUIWPUIWY PU0IIS 0} IdUBULIOLII J JO I[NPIYIS

1 Nquyxy




£ E0ST186ST

(uoneorddy
ugIS9(J/MudtuaIn U /3uruue]J)
suorjeorddy

199l01g Jo [enIwIqNg ISR SABP ()€

[1eys lodojeaaq “Apoq refruais 1o ‘Armn ‘Aousde Suraoidde Aue 10] sourjown [eaordde

PUEB MIIAI PUB ‘SOWIT) MIIAII JIOLNSI(] “SAJBP [BPIWNS IPN[IUI [[BYS 2[NPayos§ juawdo[2a(q
19(o01g 9y, ‘199[01d 2y} UM suonerado JO JUSTIOUIUWOD PUR SIUIWIA0IWI PIAJRIOOSSe
pue s3urp[ing 199(o1d Jo uona[dwod pue JUSUWIIIUIWLIOD (INJONIISBIJUT JO uond[duwod

pue juswdudUII0d ‘Fuiseyd 109[01] (010 ‘MI1A21 UFISap ‘sdews uoISIATPgNS ‘Ojdwexa

10J) speaoxdde £y Sunuswapdur jo feaoidde pue ‘Burssaooid ‘Teprwigns (SOUOISI[IW
Suroueury apn[oul [[eys S[Npayog juawdo[aAd(J 103[o1d oy "109(01 3y} JO UOTONIISUOD

pue ‘quowdo[oAdp ‘UFISIP pa[relap J0J SAUO0ISI[IUW SUIAJIIUSPI AMPAYOS Juawdo[2A(]
109[014 B MIIAI JOLNSI(T I0J Jwugns pue dredoid :d3[npayds ywdwmdoaaa( 393foag

aseyd 129YS U9 I oy} Jnoy3noiy}
parepdn oq 0} sorwouooy 10901

€20T ‘7T Areniga

‘Jouuew AJown) & ur pajsanbar se ejep

10 UOTIBULIOJUT [euonIppe yons ap1aoid 0y saa13e 10do[oad( A391ens uorejuowdrdut pue
‘ueld Suroueury ‘ewrojoid s 1odojoAd(] JO UOIIBN[BAD PUB MIIAI ) J0J ATess0ou 1odoaAd(]
WoJJ BJEp PUR UOIBWLIOJUI [BUOT}IPPE d[qeuOoseal 1sanbai 03 Y311 oy} S9AISAI 101NSI(T Y,

"SQIpNIS [BOTUYD2) ISYI0
pue ‘3UIopOW [RIOURULJ PUR JTUWIOUO0ID ‘SISATRUR J3IBW ‘SanssT [eyuamuosAud ‘Suiseyd 9sod
2INJonJ)SseIjur Jo sjudwssasse Areurwr[aid uo paseq ‘Teydes aster pue s a3eurW ‘UONOUN]

‘2ouauItuod [[im 393[01d 9y} Moy Jo ma1a19A0 ue (11) pue ‘ueld jyouaq o1qnd pue ‘urerdord
Sunoxrew ‘uerd reuoneziuedio s odojoaa(q (1) sapnjoul 1y} £393ens uoneyuaw[dwi ue (7)

pue
‘sisATeue [eroueuly oy} Sunaoddns oanjeireu e ur paure[dxe pue paoinos 9q [[eys suondunsse
[eroueulj [[e I0J SISeq Y} PUR ‘Apnis Jo3IeW B Ul PIUSWNOOP 2 [[eys Sjual pue uondiosqe
Surpnyour ‘suondumsse 13BN 1OMSI 2y} pue 12dO[oA(] 9Y) 01 SANUIAI pIjoafoid

SE [[oMm Se OLsI(q ay) 03 uoredionsed mo[J ysed pue sanu2Aal ased] punoid pue 12do[oadJg
3y} 0} swImnjal 3urenofed Jo poylewW pue Spunj Jo sa21nos Jurpnjour sjuswainbar pue
SUOTJRISPISUOD [BIOURULJ [[B opn[oul [[eys eurio} oxd oy ] -103fo1d oy} 9391dwos pue doaasp
0} AJ1[1qISed] [erouRUl} 9y} sajensuowap jey) uejd Suroueury pue ‘ewzojord poyreisp e (1)

:MOTADI 1ILISI(T 10] Jwqns pue aredaid :sarwouody 3d3loxg

LRI

§ 19d0[aAd(] 10] JUIWIIAITY SUIIL1I0GIN IAISN[IXF] PIIeISIY PUE PIPUIWY 0} JUSWPUIWY PUOIIS 03 IIUBULIOSII J JO I[MPIYIS

I nqryxy




€ E0S118651

"2[NPAYOS JUSWAINUY
Oy} Ul }I0J 39S SIJBP JUO)SIIU JII[J2X 0} MPayYoS Juawrdo[aAd(] 102f01d 9y} 9epdn Ajrendar

IO
§ 19do[aA3(] 10} JUIWIIITY SUIIBIJ0SIN SAISN[IX] PIJBISIY PUE PIPUIWY 0} JUIWPUIWY PU0IIS 0} IQUBULIOLII J JO [NPIYIS

I Nqiyxy






